Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139 / 305 /
321/ 368
Fax:  +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
„LUMEL” S.A.
ul. Słubicka 1
65-127 Zielona Góra

with an extra quality inspecti on certi fi cate 1
acc. to customer’s request* X
EXAMPLE OF ORDER:
The code N43 - 2 2 1 00 E 0 means:
              N43 - meter of network parameters of N43 type
 2 - current input: 63 A
 2 - input voltage (phase/phase-to-phase) Un =
      3 x 230 V/ 400 V
 1 - auxiliary supply: 85...253 V a.c., 90...300 V d.c.
                     00 -  standard version
 E - all descripti ons and user's manual in English
 0 - without extra quality requirements.
P43 - three-phase
transducer of power
network parameters.
Fig 1. Meter connecti on diagrams.
N43-19
Digital interface
Type of interface Transmission protocol Mode Rate
RS-485 Modbus MODBUS RTU 8N2, 8E1, 8O1, 8N1 4.8; 9.6; 19.2; 38.4 kbit/s
USB 1.1/ 2.0 MODBUS RTU 8N2 9.6 kbit/s
TECHNIDEAL   Tel:02.98.83.69.30  Fax:02.98.83.66.26  Mail : contact@technideal.com   Site : www.technideal.com